



Email id: infra.secretarial@jsw.in

July 03, 2024

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers	"Exchange Plaza"
Dalal Street	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code (BSE): 543994	Symbol: JSWINFRA

Sub: Concession Agreement with V.O. Chidambaranar Port Authority

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with the SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In furtherance to our intimation dated February 23, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that "JSW Tuticorin Multipurpose Terminal Private Limited ('subsidiary of the Company') has entered into a concession agreement on July 02, 2024 with V.O. Chidambaranar Port Authority, Tamil Nadu, for development Mechanization of North Cargo Berth-III (NCB-III) for Handling Dry Bulk cargo at V.O. Chidambaranar Port on Design, Build, Finance, Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) Basis.

The Company will develop and Mechanize a new 7 MPTA Cargo Berth III at the V.O. Chidambaranar Port. The Company will leverage its operational capabilities of handling bulk products and increase its cargo share on the East Coast. The asset provides access to the rich hinterland with a diverse cargo profile including dry bulk, coal, limestone, gypsum, rock phosphate & copper concentrate.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For **JSW Infrastructure Limited**

Gazal Qureshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Cc: India International Exchange (IFSC) Limited Unit No. 101, 1st Floor, Signature Building No. 13B, Road 1C Zone 1, Gift SEZ, Gift City Gandhinagar- 382355

Scrip code (India INX): 1100026